The Driver of the vehicle must have a valid Driving License for driving light transport 

passenger vehicle and should have minimum 5 years experience in driving transport 
passenger vehicle.  

3. The Driver should be well behaved, gentle and obedient in nature.  

4. A sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) shall be deposited by the intending 

bidders in shape of Account Payee Bank Draft drawn in favour of the OERC Fund 
payable at Bhubaneswar and submitted along with the tender as Security Deposit. 
After completion of tender process, the amount will be refunded to unsuccessful